### 1 FORM. II

### TRIPURA HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION <u>KUNJABAN, AGARTALA</u>

# Complaint No. 91 of 2024

#### Complainant :Haimanti Basak

## **ORDER SHEET**

01 03.12.24 Received a complaint submitted by one Smt. Haimanti Basak, LDC, attached to the Rural Development Department, Secretariat, Mobile No. 9612379697, W/O Harekrishna Debnath of West Noabadi, Debram Thakur Pare, PIN- 799008.   Along with the complaint, she has submitted copies of certain documents. The complainant alleged sexual harassment in work place against one Subhendu Dasgupta, Head Assistant and others. It is also alleged that she submitted complaint to Section Officer as well as the Dy. Secretary of the R.D. Department but no action has been taken on her complaint and therefore, she has submitted the complaint before the Commission for taking appropriate action.   Considering the allegations made in the complaint it is held that Secretary, Rural Development Department, Govt. of Tripura shall inquire into the matter and submit a report to the Commission within four weeks.   Send a copy of the order along with a copy of the complaint and attached document to the Secretary, Rural Development Department, Govt. of Tripura. List it on <u>03/01/2025</u> UDIT CHOUDHURD   UDIT CHOUDHURD	SI.No.	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
MEMBER			Received a complaint submitted by one Smt. Haimanti Basak, LDC, attached to the Rural Development Department, Secretariat, Mobile No. 9612379697, W/O Harekrishna Debnath of West Noabadi, Debram Thakur Pare, PIN- 799008. Along with the complaint, she has submitted copies of certain documents. The complainant alleged sexual harassment in work place against one Subhendu Dasgupta, Head Assistant and others. It is also alleged that she submitted complaint to Section Officer as well as the Dy. Secretary of the R.D. Department but no action has been taken on her complaint and therefore, she has submitted the complaint before the Commission for taking appropriate action. Considering the allegations made in the complaint it is held that Secretary, Rural Development Department, Govt. of Tripura shall inquire into the matter and submit a report to the Commission within four weeks. Send a copy of the order along with a copy of the complaint and attached document to the Secretary, Rural Development Department, Govt. of Tripura. List it on <u>03/01/2025</u> USTICE S.C. DAS) CHAIRPERSON	NOTE
		1		I